BOROUGH OF CRAFTON PUBLIC NOTICE

Crafton Borough hereby gives notice that the Crafton Borough Council is accepting letters of interest for the following Boards and Commissions;

Vacant Seats	Term Expiration
Crafton Civil Service Commission (6YR) –	July 1, 2026
Crafton Civil Service Commission, Alternate (6YR) –	May 20, 2026
Crafton Zoning Hearing Board, Alternate. (3YR) –	December 31, 2022
Crafton Building Appeals Board (3YR) –	December 31, 2022
Crafton Building Appeals Board (3YR) –	December 31, 2021
Crafton Building Appeals Board (3YR) –	December 31, 2020
Crafton Park & Shade Tree Commission (5YR) –	March 31, 2025
Seats Nearing Vacancy	Current Term Expiration
Crafton Zoning Hearing Board, (3YR) –	December 31, 2020
Crafton Recreation Board (4YR) –	September 30, 2020
Crafton Recreation Board (4YR) –	September 30, 2020

Letters of interest should include your name, address, years of residency and any qualifications, sent to the Crafton Borough Office, ATTN: Borough Manager, 100 Stotz Avenue, Crafton, PA 15205.